

JYOTI Digitally signed
S by JYOTI S
BIDYE BIDYE
Date:
2023.06.15
10:30:09 +0530

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 13th June, 2023

FOR REJECTION :

31. S(L)/170/2020) Ms. Kavita Mungse, i/b. Yatin R. Shah, Advocate for
) the Plaintiffs.
)
)
) **PC.:** The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiffs made a
) statement that Leave Petition under Clause XII of
) Letters Patent is pending.
)
) In view thereof, Plaintiffs to remove office objections
) on the Suit and to get the same numbered /
) registered within four weeks from the date of
) disposal of said Leave Petition, failing Suit to stand
) rejected under 986 of O.S. Rule for non-compliance
) of office objections.
)
32. S(L)/187/2020) Mr. Afnan Husain, i/b. Moinuddin Ahmed Khan,
) Advocate for the Plaintiff.
33. S(L)/188/2020)
34. S(L)/189/2020) **PC.:** The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff seeks time
) to remove office objections.
)
) At the request of the Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff,
) time is granted to the Plaintiff to remove office
) objections on the Suit and to get the same
) numbered till 11th July, 2023, failing Suit to stand
) rejected under 986 of O.S. Rule for non-compliance
) of office objections.
)

13-06-2023

Prothonotary and Senior Master