

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 28th March, 2024

FOR DIRECTIONS :

4. S/573/2023) Mr. Keyur Adhvaryu i/b. Mr. Yatin R. Shah,
with connected) Advocate for Plaintiff
matters)
) Ms. Arunima Athavale i/b. M/s. Keystone Partners,
) Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2
)
) Mr. Shabbir Jariwala i/b. M/s. MDP & Partners,
) Advocate for Defendant No. 3
)
) P.C. : Today, matter is listed on board vide
) Praeipie dated 22.03.2024 filed by Ld. Advocate
) for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2.
)
) Upon perusal of the said praecipe, it appears that
) Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 have duly been served
) with Writ of Summons on 27.02.2024 and
) 22.02.2024 respectively and hence, sought time to
) file Written Statements on behalf of Defendant
) Nos. 1 and 2.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff submits that he will file
) Affidavit of Service showing service of Writ of
) Summons upon Defendants.
)
) In view thereof, time is granted to the Plaintiff to
) file Affidavit of Service, till next date.
)
) Served Defendants to file Written Statements
) within prescribed time, as provided under Order
) VIII Rule 1 of C.P.C., 1908, failing Suit against
) served Defendants will be transferred to the list of
) Undefended Suits.
)
) Adjourned to 02.05.2024.

Date : 28.03.2024

Prothonotary & Senior Master