

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 79 OF 2021

Lina Rahul ParekhPLAINTIFF
V/S
Mohini Chandru Hingorani And 10 OrsDEFENDANT

WITH
SUITS NO. 573 OF 2023

Ashok Awatsingh Matai And Sanjay AwatsinghPLAINTIFF
Matal
V/S
Vikram Chandur Hingorani And 33 OrsDEFENDANT

WITH
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1141 OF 2021

Lina Rahul Parekh Nee Lina Kishin MataiPETITIONER
V/S
Ganga Kishin Matai (deceased)RESPONDENT

Ms. Neesa Cheema a/w Mr. Shabbir Jariwala i/b MDP Partner,
for Plaintiff.

Mr. Keyur Adhvaryu, i/b. Yatin R. Shah for applicants in
IA/1054/20.

Ms. Arunima Athavale i/b Keystone Partners, for Defendant No.
1 to 3

(Mentioned out of Turn at 10:30 am).

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 27th June, 2024

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 06/08/2024

(ASSOCIATE)