

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 2<sup>nd</sup> July, 2024

**FOR DIRECTIONS :**

10. S/573/2023 ) None present for Plaintiff  
with connected )  
matters ) Ms. Arunima Athavale i/b. M/s. Keystone Partners,  
) Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2  
)  
) P.C. : Written Statement on behalf of Defendant  
) No. 3 is already filed on record. Subject to  
) compliance of office objections, if any, on the said  
) Written Statement, Suit against Defendant No. 3 is  
) transferred to the list of Long Causes.  
)  
) Plaintiff to take steps to serve unserved Defendant  
) Nos. 4 to 16, 19 to 23, 27 to 29 and 31 to 34 with  
) Writ of Summons and file Affidavit of service to that  
) effect till next date, failing Suit against these  
) Defendants will be dismissed for non-compliance of  
) O.S. Rule 87. Office to issue Writ of Summons, if  
) required. Plaintiff to comply with directions issued  
) vide Practice Note No. 60-A.  
)  
) Stand over to 30.07.2024.  
)

Date : 02.07.2024

Prothonotary & Senior Master