

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.573 OF 2023

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2024.09.04
10:42:20 +0530

Ashok Awatsingh Matai and Anr. ...Plaintiffs

vs.

Dr. Vikram Chandur Hingorani and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Keyur Adhvaryu i/b. Mr. Yatin Shah, for the Plaintiffs.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 03, 2024

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of praecipe. Taken on board.
2. Time to serve Writ of Summons to respondent Nos. 17, 18, 24 to 26 and 30 stands extended by six weeks.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)