

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.79 OF 2021

Lina Rahul Parekh

... Plaintiff

V/s.

Mohini Chandru Hingorani & Ors.

... Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.88 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO.79 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2091 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.79 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30474 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.79 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1574 OF 2021
IN
SUIT NO.79 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1054 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO.79 OF 2021
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO.288 OF 2023**

IN
SUIT NO.79 OF 2021
WITH
SUIT NO.573 OF 2023
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO.30360 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.573 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1636 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO.573 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1303 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO.573 OF 2023
WITH
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1141 OF 2021

Adv. Ashish Kamat a/w Ms. Aneesa Cheema, Mr. Z. Jariwala and Mr. Shabbir Jariwala i/by Jariwala Associates for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Piyush Raheja a/w Mr. Yashesh Pajwani a/w Ms. Tvishi Pant a/w Ms. Arunima Athavale i/by Keystone Partners for Defendant Nos.1 to 3 in Suit No.79 of 2021 and for Defendant Nos.1 and 2 in Suit No.573 of 2023.

Adv. M. D. Lad i/by Yatin Shah & Company for the Applicant.

Adv. M. Patel for Defendant No.11.

Adv. Shreyashi Panda (through VC) for Defendant No.8 in Suit No.79 of 2021 and for Defendant No.31 in Suit No.573 of 2023.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 02ND JANUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. All Interim Applications in these Suits have to be heard finally.
2. Today, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Defendant Nos. 1 to 3 in Suit No.79 of 2021 is unavailable.
3. Stand over to 31st January 2025 at 2.30 p.m. for hearing.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)