

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 79 OF 2021**

Lina Rahul Parekh

...Plaintiff

Vs.

Mohini Chandru Hingorani & Ors.

...Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 88 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 30474 OF 2023
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 288 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2091 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1574 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1054 OF 2020
WITH
SUIT NO. 573 OF 2023
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO. 30360 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1636 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1303 OF 2020
WITH
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1141 OF 2021**

Adv. Aneesa Cheema a/w Sakshi Jain i/by Jariwala Associates for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Yatin Shah for the Plaintiff in S/573/2023.

Adv. Piyush Raheja a/w Yashesh Pajwani, Sita Kapadia, Tvishi Pant and Arunima Athavale i/by Keystone Partners for Defendant Nos.1 to 3 in S/79/2021 and for Defendant Nos.1 and 2 in S/573/2023.

Adv. Shreyashi Panta for Defendant No.8.

Adv. Meezan Patel for Defendant No.11.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 31ST JANUARY, 2025

P.C.-

1. The Court Receiver has today submitted that pursuant to the last order, an advertisement was published in respect of the suit flat which was to be put on leave and license. It is informed that pursuant to the advertisement, no offers had been forthcoming. Therefore, parties are at liberty to bring any offers that they may receive for leave and license in respect of the said suit flat.

2. The Court Receiver Report is accordingly disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

3. Costs to be paid to the Court Receiver in terms of prayer clause (b) of the Court Receiver Report.

4. List the matter on 18th March, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)