

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO.79 OF 2021**

**Lina Rahul Parekh ] Plaintiff**

**Vs.**

**Mohini Chandru Hingorani and others ] Defendants**

**a/w**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.88 OF 2020**

**a/w**

**INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO.30474 OF 2023**

**a/w**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2091 OF 2023**

**a/w**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1574 OF 2021**

**a/w**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1054 OF 2020**

**IN**

**SUIT NO.79 OF 2021**

**a/w**

**SUIT NO.573 OF 2023**

**a/w**

**CHAMBER ORDER [L] NO.30360 OF 2023**

**a/w**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1636 OF 2020**

**a/w**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1303 OF 2020**

**IN**

**SUIT NO.573 OF 2023**

**a/w**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1141 OF 2021**

**.....**

Ms. Aneesa Cheema a/w Mr. S. Jariwala, for Plaintiffs.

Ms. Arunima Athavale i/b Keystone Partners, for Defendants No.1 to 3.

.....

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2025.**

**P.C.**

1. Mentioned out of turn. Matter is fixed today at 2.30 p.m. However, today there is some difficulty on the part of the Advocate for the plaintiffs, therefore, time is sought. There is no opposition to this request.
  
2. Stand over to **24<sup>th</sup> June, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.**

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR J.]**